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 Mining Throughout British Columbia

Receipts at Trail Smelter—Granby Earnings and Dividend
—Hedley and Standard Silver-Lead Dividends—Zinc
Shipments in August—Refining in Operation—Coast

Copper Operations.

The following are the officially reported ore receipts at
the Consolidated smelter in Trail for the quarter month
from September 15th to 21st, 1916, inclusive, and for the

year to date:—
Consolidated Receipts.
Week.

Aberdeen (Merritt)
Apex (Slocan)
Ben Hur (Republic, Wn.)
Black Prince (Slocan)
Bluebell (Ainsworth)
Bonanza (Bossburg, Wn.)

Bullwhacker (Butte, Mont.)
Burton (Elko)
Centre Star (Rossland)
Columbia Turk (Davenport, W.)
Comfort (Ainsworth) ...
Comstock (Slocan)
Copper Butte (Spillimachine) e 10
Cork-Province (Ainsworth)
Crescent (Ainsworth)
Deer Trail (Davenport, Wn.)
Delphia (Danville, Wn.)

Edwards (Valley, Wash.)
Early Bird (Ainsworth)

140

3,220

Electric Point (Boundary, Wn.) . 452
Emma (Eholt) 899
Emerald (Nelson) 43
Enterprise (Slocan)

Eureka (Nelson) 7

Ferguson (Trout Lake)
Florence (Ainsworth)
Fog Horn (Kamloops)
Gallagher (Ainsworth)
Galena Farm (Slocan) 76
Golden Eagle (Boundary)
Giant (Spillimachine)

Granite (Nelson) 23
Green Monarch (Bayview, Ida.)
Hewitt (Slocan) 9

Hewitson (Olive, Ont.)
Hidden Treasure (Spillimachine)
Highland (Ainsworth)
Hudson Bay (Salmo)
Idaho-Alamo (Slocan) 41
Iron Creek (Keller, Wash.)
Iron Mask (Kamloops)
Jo-Jo (Slocan)
Keystone (Bayview, Ida.) 121
Knob Hill (Republic, Wn.) 149
Kokoma (Boundary)
Lakeview (Lakeview, Ida.)
Lanark (Revelstoke)
Le Roi (Rossland)
Le Roi No. 2, Josie (Rossland)....ccce
Lead Queen (East Kootenay)
Lead Trust (Boundary, Wn.)
Loon Lake (Loon Lake, Wn.)
Lucky Jim
Lucky Thought (Slocan)
Martin (Ainsworth)
Meteor (Slocan)
Millie Mack (Burton)
Mollie Hughes (Slocan)
Molly Gibson (Slocan)

343

1,430
306

114

Year.
40
26

2,099
86

3,762

345
203
20
136,235
67
370
13

10

48

28

4

29

13

17
2.633
3,264
849
99

1,381

63

692
52

41
1,195
26

47

20

13
334
78

7
2,180
112
181
21
2,648
7

699
1,940
5

33

371
96,894
12,104
137

9

30

75
485
30

15

8

26

186

Week. Year.
Monarch (Chewelah) 18
Monarch (E. Kootenay) 65
Newton (Colville, Wash.) 4
Nicollet (Ainsworth) 9
Norman Mines (Northport, W.) 28
No. 1 (Ainsworth) 2,381
No. 1 (Slocan) 55
Noonday (Slocan) 121
Ottawa (Slocan) . 43
Panama Giegerich) 29
Pargdise (Hast Kootenay) il i, 61 61
Park Group (East Kootenay) 12
Perrier (Slocan) 29
Pleasant View (Greenwood) 20
Pot Hook (Kamloops) 41
Quantrel (East Kootenay) 17
Queen (Salmo) ‘ 292
Rambler-Cariboo (Slocan) s 42 1,378
Reco (Slocan) 71
Rich’d-Eureka (Slocan) 36
Retallack (Ainsworth) 32
Ruth (Slocan) 56 618
Sally (Boundary) 70
San Poil (Republic) 103. . 798
Sandpoint (Lakeview, Ida.) g

Silver King (Slocan)
Silver Standard (Omenica) 448
Slocan Payne (Slocan)

Slocan Star (Slocan) 824
Standard (Slocan) 132 5,330
Snowstorm (Ashcroft) 41
Spokane Group (Salmo) 30
St. Eugene (East Kootenay) 579
sSullivan (East Kootenay) ..o i 3917 61,679
Tip Top (Kashahowe, O.) 39
Tom Thumb (Republic) 267
United Copper (Chewelah, W.) i, 222 7,452
Utica (Ainsworth) 658
Vancouver (Salmo) 23
Velvet (Rossland) 71
Venezuela (Takeview, Fda Yo o 00 25 60
Wonderful (Slocan) 40 279
Yakima (Slocan) 22
Yellow Jacket (Alberta) 52

Totals 11814 362,73

—Trail News.

A despatch from New York states that Granby Con-
solidated Mining, Smelting & Power Company’s repof
ending June 30, 1916, shows net earnings of $4,107,621, anl
increase of $2,767,063 over the previous year. Surplus, after
charges, $3,819,295, equal to 25.46 per cent. on the stocks
compared with 5.52 for the previous year.

__ Granby, on November 1, will pay the regular quartefl}z
dividend of $2.00 the share, or $299,970, to stockholders ©
record October 4. This will make the payments for the ¢t
rent year $1,049,894, and will increase the grand total t0
$6,776,817.

The Granby Company now is producing some 4,000,003
pounds of blister copper monthly at its two smelters, a8
information received from sources closely in touch with the
management states that there is on hand in New Yol
enough unsold copper and gold to retire the corporatiot
outstanding bonds, besides retiring all other claims. 3

The Hedley Gold Mining Company on September ld
declared its customary quarterly dividend of 3 per cent. 30"
additional dividend of 2 per cent., together 5 per cent. (%9 h
000) on its issued capital of $1,200,000. This dividend, whi¢
is No. 28, was paid on September 30. This brings the
disbursements among shareholders made this year




