Mining Throughout British Columbia

Receipts at Trail Smelter—Granby Earnings and Dividend—Hedley and Standard Silver-Lead Dividends—Zinc Shipments in August—Refining in Operation—Coast Copper Operations.

The following are the officially reported ore receipts at the Consolidated smelter in Trail for the quarter month from September 15th to 21st, 1916, inclusive, and for the year to date:—

Consolidated Receipts.

Consolidated Receipts.		
	Week.	Year.
Aberdeen (Merritt)		40
Apex (Slocan)		26
Ben Hur (Republic, Wn.)		2,099
Black Prince (Slocan)	140	86
Bluebell (Ainsworth) Bonanza (Bossburg, Wn.)	140	3,762
Bonanza (Bossburg, Wn.)		345
Bullwhacker (Butte, Mont.)		203
Burton (Elko)	3 220	126 225
Centre Star (Rossland)	3,220	136,235 67
Columbia Turk (Davenport, W.)		370
Comfort (Ainsworth)		13
Comstock (Slocan)	10	10
Copper Butte (Spinimachine)		48
Cork-Province (Ainsworth)	***************************************	28
Crescent (Ainsworth) Deer Trail (Davenport, Wn.)		4
Delphia (Darville, Wn.)		29
Edwards (Valley, Wash.)		13
Early Bird (Ainsworth)		17
Electric Point (Boundary, Wn.)	452	2,633
Energy (Fholt)	899	3,264
Emma (Eholt)	43	849
Emerald (Nelson)		99
Enterprise (Slocan)	7	1,381
Eureka (Nelson)		63
Florence (Ainsworth)		692
Florence (Allisworth)		52
Fog Horn (Kamloops)	************	41
Galena Farm (Slocan)	76	1,195
Golden Eagle (Boundary)		26
Giant (Spillimachine)		77
Granite (Nelson)	23	23
Green Monarch (Bayview, Ida.)		15
Hawitt (Slocan)	9	334
Hewitt (Slocan) Hewitson (Olive, Ont.)		78
Hidden Treasure (Spillimachine)		7
Highland (Ainsworth)	343	2,180
Hudson Bay (Salmo)		112
Idaho-Alamo (Slocan)	41	181
Iron Creek (Keller, Wash.)		21
Iron Mask (Kamloops)	,	2,648
Jo-Jo (Slocan)		7
Keystone (Bayview, Ida.)	121	699
Knob Hill (Republic, Wn.)	149	1,940
Kokoma (Boundary)		5
Lakeview (Lakeview, Ida.)		33
Lanark (Revelstoke)		371
Le Roi (Rossland)	1,430	96,894
Le Roi No. 2, Josie (Rossland)	306	12,137
Lead Oneen (East Kootenay)		137
Lead Trust (Boundary, Wn.)		9
Loon Lake (Loon Lake, Wn.)		30
Lucky Jim		75
Lucky Jim Lucky Thought (Slocan)		485
Martin (Ainsworth)		30
Meteor (Slocan)		15
Millie Mack (Burton)		8
Mollie Hughes (Slocan)		26
Molly Gibson (Slocan)	114	186

	Week.	Year.
Monarch (Chewelah)		18
Monarch (E. Kootenay)		65
Newton (Colville, Wash.)		4
Nicollet (Ainsworth)		9
Norman Mines (Northport, W.)		28
No. 1 (Ainsworth)		2,381
No. 1 (Slocan)		55
Noonday (Slocan)		121
Ottawa (Slocan)		43
Panama Giegerich)		29
Paradise (East Kootenay)		61
Park Group (East Kootenay)		12
Perrier (Slocan)		29
Perrier (Slocan)		20
Pot Hook (Kamloops)		41
Quantrel (East Kootenay)		17
Oueen (Salmo)		292
Oueen (Salmo)	42	1,378
Reco (Slocan)		71
Rich'd-Eureka (Slocan)		36
Retallack (Ainsworth)		32
Ruth (Slocan)		618
Sally (Boundary)		70
San Poil (Republic)		7,970
Sandpoint (Lakeview, Ida.)		5
Silver King (Slocan)		3
Silver King (Slocan)		448
Slocan Payne (Slocan)		54
Slocan Star (Slocan)		824
Standard (Slocan)		5,330
Snowstorm (Ashcroft)		41
Spokane Group (Salmo)		30
St. Eugene (East Kootenay)		579
Sullivan (East Kootenay)	3.917	61,673
Sullivan (East Kootenay) Tip Top (Kashahowe, O.)		39
Tom Thumb (Republic)		267
Tom Thumb (Republic)	222	7,452
Utica (Ainsworth)		658
Vancouver (Salmo)		23
Velvet (Rossland)		71
Venezuela (Lakeview, Ida.)	25	60
Wonderful (Slocan)		279
Yakima (Slocan)		22
Yellow Jacket (Alberta)		52
Totals	. 11.814	362,732
	-Trail N	

A despatch from New York states that Granby Consolidated Mining, Smelting & Power Company's report ending June 30, 1916, shows net earnings of \$4,107,621, an increase of \$2,767,063 over the previous year. Surplus, after charges, \$3,819,295, equal to 25.46 per cent. on the stock, compared with 5.52 for the previous year.

Granby, on November 1, will pay the regular quarterly dividend of \$2.00 the share, or \$299,970, to stockholders of record October 4. This will make the payments for the current year \$1,049,894, and will increase the grand total to \$6,776,817.

The Granby Company now is producing some 4,000,000 pounds of blister copper monthly at its two smelters, and information received from sources closely in touch with the management states that there is on hand in New York enough unsold copper and gold to retire the corporation's outstanding bonds, besides retiring all other claims.

The Hedley Gold Mining Company on September 13 declared its customary quarterly dividend of 3 per cent. and additional dividend of 2 per cent., together 5 per cent. (\$60,000) on its issued capital of \$1,200,000. This dividend, which is No. 28, was paid on September 30. This brings the profit disbursements among shareholders made this year by the